504442050 07/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4488751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi NISHIDA	06/05/2017
Takeshi NANAMI	06/05/2017
Youhei MASUI	06/09/2017
Mitsuhiro TOKIMASA	06/09/2017
Toyoharu KATSUKURA	06/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		
Name:	Denso Corporation		
Name: Street Address:	Denso Corporation 1-1, Showa-cho		
	·		
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15541449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

PATENT REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0107

504442050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	177278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA ABARCA
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Abarca/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2017
Total Attachments: 1	
source=5052611 1#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takashi NISHIDA	(2)	Takeshi NANAMI		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Youhei MASUI	(4)	Mitsuhiro TOKIMASA		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Toyoharu KATSUKURA	(6)			
	•	(7)		(8)		<u> 1948-100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100</u>	
		in cons the und	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(1) ТОУОТА ЛІДОЅНА К	ABUSHIKI KAI	SHA and (2) DENSO CORPO	RATION	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(1) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota		-		
		-	(2) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariy	a-shi, Aichi 448-	8661 Japan		
	irs, successors, assigns and legal re merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 and all provisional, non-provisional on(s), and all Letters Patent, extens invention known as	00, in the I, divisional,					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	TRAVEL CONTRO	DL DEVICE	OF VEHICLE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 177278), fi	iled on even date herewith or as	·	
(12)	Alternative	(12) U	U.S. Application Number	15/541,449			
	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	July 3, 20		olication and/or patent for the inve		
declared and going claims of reexamines and resulting entire in this assistant.	2) Each undersigned agreed concerning any application on groward with such interfered. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation. 4) Each undersigned agrees in a grant of a valid Units. 5) Each undersigned authoring the same and application(s) to the therest herein assigned, and the gament is binding on Assigned. 6) Each undersigned hereby.	s to execut or patent f ence or po s to execut nal Conve s to perfor ed States g rizes and r the said As at he or si or and Ass y grants th	or the invention and to cooper st-grant proceeding. the all papers and documents an antion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the enti- ted has not executed, and will not ingnor's heirs, successors, assignee the firm of OLIFF PLC the powe	ection with any inte ate with the Assign- d perform any act vi ial Property or simi- ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ire interest, and cov- or execute, any agre- ms and legal repres- t to insert on this a:	erference or post-grant proceeding ee in every way possible in obtain which may be necessary in connec- ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by rei Trademark Office to issue any and renants that he or she has full right eement(s) in conflict herewith, and	ation with issue or d all patents f to convey the d agrees that on that may be	
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unders	signed name(s).		
Date	June 5, 201	17	Inventor Signature	Takashi NISI	Nishi da	(SEAL)	
Date	June 5, 201	7	Inventor Signature	Vakeshi Takeshi NAN	i Nanami	(SEAL)	
Date	June 9,20		Inventor Signature	<u>You</u> Youhei MAS	hei Masui	(SEAL)	
Date	June 9., 2	017	Inventor Signature	Mitsuhiro TO	ihiro Tokinaser KIMASA	(SEAL)	
Date	June 9,2	0/7	Inventor Signature	Toyoharu KA	lara Halanhura/	(SEAL)	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 07/03/2017